Agreed Repurchase Price was determined after arm’s length negotiation between the Licensors
and Licensees on normal commercial terms with reference to, among other things, the stage
of developments and the market potential of the pipeline assets of Zhaoke Ophthalmology and
the prospects of Zhaoke Ophthalmology.

As at the date of this announcement and immediately before the Closing, assuming conversion
in full of the Zhaoke Series A Preferred Shares, the Company’s indirect interest in Zhaoke
Ophthalmology (through Lee’s International) is 50.117%.

– 5 –

The following table shows the shareholdings of Zhaoke Ophthalmology (a) as at the date of
this announcement and immediately before the Closing; and (b) after completion of the Share
Repurchase (in both cases, assuming conversion in full of the Zhaoke Series A Preferred
Shares):

Shareholders
As at the date of this announcement
and immediately before the Closing

After completion
of the Share Repurchase

Number of
shares in the

Target Company

Percentage
of the total

issued share
capital of Zhaoke

Ophthalmology

Number of
shares in the

Target Company

Percentage
of the total

issued share
capital of Zhaoke

Ophthalmology

Lee’s International 368,000 50.117% 345,480 48.539%
Zhaoke Ordinary

Shares
Zhaoke Ordinary

Shares

Wealthy Chance 32,000 4.358% 32,000 4.496%
Zhaoke Ordinary

Shares
Zhaoke Ordinary

Shares

Zhaoke Series A 334,280 45.525% 334,280 46.965%
Shareholders Zhaoke Series A

Preferred Shares
Zhaoke Series A
Preferred Shares

TOTAL 100.000% 100.000%

Upon completion of the Share Repurchase, the Company’s indirect interest in Zhaoke
Ophthalmology would be reduced from approximately 50.117% to 48.539% and Zhaoke
Ophthalmology will cease to be an indirect non-wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company
and the financial results of Zhaoke Group will not be consolidated in the consolidated
financial statements of the Group. Therefore, it is estimated that the Group will record a gain
of approximately HK$186,378,000 as a result of the Disposal. The actual amount of gain to
be recorded by the Group will be subject to the review and final audit by the auditors of the